LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY, APRIL 29, 2014

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 113, 114

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 69

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 132, 216, 217, 445, 620

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 71  THPW-W/ AMD
15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 24 THPW-FAV SCR 26
SCR 25  THPW-FAV SCR 31
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 1 APP-W/AMD HB 992
HB 22 RET-W/ AMD HB 1025
HB 64 RET-W/ AMD, TO APP HB 1026
HB 67 RET-W/ AMD HB 1089
HB 79 RET-SUB HB 1093
HB 221 JUD-FAV HB 1104
HB 222  CL&P-W/ AMD HB 1107
HB 247  AGRI-SUB HB 1128
HB 471 JUD-W/ AMD HB 1130
HB 490 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 1136
HB 628  CL&P-W/ AMD HB 1159
HB 629 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 1166
HB 689 L&IR-FAV HB 1184
HB 726  APP-FAV HB 1191
HB 789 MPC-W/ AMD HB 1212
HB 900 THPW-W/ AMD HB 1225
HB 956 L&IR-W/ AMD HB 1230

18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
SB 11 JUD-FAV, TO CL&P

19. Reconsideration
HB 1178

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2014
HCR 51, 62, 70, 81

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
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THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV

MPC-FAV
APP-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
COM-FAV
MPC-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
JUD-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
JUD-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
JUD-FAV
MPC-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
RET-W/ AMD
COM-FAV



Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HB 54, 293, 317, 345, 743, 751, 784

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2014

HB 1247, 1249, 1252, 1271
HB 190, 265, 277, 329, 415, 459, 533, 691, 764,
1079, 1082, 1113, 1142, 1155, 1176, 1211, 1272, 1273

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 1126, 1274, 1275, 1276, 1277

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2014

SB 82, 93, 119

SB 58, 265, 287, 288, 362

SB 178, 181, 243, 247, 254, 296, 436, 542
SB 51, 139, 384

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 32, 128, 147, 157, 168, 260, 279, 281, 326,
388, 399, 433

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2014

HB 1131, 1196
HB 127

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2014

HB 70
HB 703

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/5/2014
HB 884, 979

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/6/2014
HB 351, 852

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 100

Regular Order

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments
HCR 103

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 25, 98, 114, 137, 390, 409, 503, 524, 555,
712, 801, 859, 873, 1233, 1242
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1062,

383,

679,



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 29, 2014

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [4 items]

1. HCR51

2. HCRG62

3. HCR70

4. HCR81

HODGES

HARRISON

HARRISON

PEARSON

TRANSPORTATION Creates atask force to
study and make recommendations on actions
necessary to complete the construction of the
Comite River Diversion Project

COASTAL RES/ICOASTAL ZONE Urgesand
requests the Coastal Protection and Restoration
Authority to study Lake Verret as an alternative
drinking water source for Bayou Lafourche

U.S. CONSTITUTION Appliesto congress under
U.S. Const. Art. V to call a convention of the
states to propose a U.S. constitutional amendment
to require a balanced budget

CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Authorizes and
directs the Department of Health and Hospitalsto
amend the administrative rule relative to the
mandatory screenings to be performed for a
newborn child

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [25 items]

1. HB1247

2. HB1249

3. HB1252

4. HB1271

5. HB190

6. HB265

7. HB277

8. HB329

ABRAMSON

MONTOUCET

FOIL

LEGER

MILLER

MILLER

GEYMANN

LOPINTO

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Establishesa
special prestige license plate for the Academy of
the Sacred Heart in New Orleans

UTILITIES Provides relative to inspection and
supervision fees paid by certain motor carriers and
public utilities doing business in this state

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides that
drivers licenses be renewed every six years

SCHOOL S/IFINANCE Provides for allocations of
certain local tax revenue to building renovation
and replacement purposes in certain school
districts

ETHICS/NEPOTISM Removes a hepotism
exception for certain health professionalsin a
parish with a population of between four hundred
thousand and four hundred forty thousand

CAMPAIGN FINANCE Prohibitsthe
expenditure of campaign funds on certain specified
items

ETHICS Provides for additional ethical standards
for members of the State Board of Elementary and
Secondary Education, the state superintendent of
education, and related persons

PAROLE Amends provisions of law regarding
parole eligibility



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

HB415

HB459

HB533

HB691

HB764

HB920

HB1058

HB1062

HB1079

HB1082

HB1113

HB1142

HB1155

HB1176

HB1211

HOFFMANN

ARNOLD

SEABAUGH

BROADWATER

PEARSON

ST.GERMAIN

HARRISON

HOFFMANN

T.BURNS

S.BISHOP

MACK

BURRELL

HILL

BROADWATER

T.BURNS

TEACHERSEVALUATION Requires the
convening of a subcommittee of the
Accountability Commission to make
recommendations relative to the evaluation of
teachers and administrators

ETHICS Allows an immediate family member of
alegidator to lobby the legislature under certain
circumstances

TEACHERSEVALUATION Prohibits the
inclusion of test scores of astudent who has
excessive absences in the value-added model for
purposes of teacher evaluations

ATHLETICSTRAINERS Providesrelative to
athletic trainers

INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides for the
licensing and regulation of health insurance
navigators and similar individuals and entities

ENVIRONMENT Provides for beneficial projects
in settlements of Right-to-Know Law violations

HEALTH/DHH Requires the Dept. of Health and
Hospitals to provide information concerning Down
syndrome to healthcare providers and on its
website

SNAP/FOOD STAMPS Providesfor atask force
to make recommendations concerning electronic
issuance of SNAP benefits

CAMPAIGN FINANCE Provides relative to the
reporting of expenditures of campaign funds

FISHING/LICENSES Imposes an additional fee
on the sale of saltwater fishing licenses and
dedicates the revenues

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesfor the
suspension of aperson'sdriver's license for failure
to pay fine or failure to appear in court when
charged with littering

CRIMINAL/BAIL Providesrelative to ball
restrictions for offenses against afamily or
household member or dating partner

MENTAL HEALTH Provides conditions for
licensing of therapeutic group homes for youth
suffering from mental illness

TANF Provides for restrictions on use of TANF
cash assistance and €l ectronic benefits transfer
(EBT) cards

ELECTIONS Providesrelative to precinct
changes and annexations for election purposes



24, HB1272 HENRY

25. HB1273 LEGER

APPROPRIATIONS/ JUDGMENT Appropriates
funds for judgments against the state related to
expropriation of property in the matter of "Board
of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and
Agricultural and Mechanical Collegev. 1732
Canal Street, LLC, et d"

LICENSIN Providesrelative to the issuance of
provisional licenses to ex-offendersin order to
work in certain fields

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HB1131 PYLANT

2. HB119% LOPINTO

3. HB127 HARRISON

LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Providesrelative
to training for part-time law enforcement officers

JUDGES/JUSTICE OF PEACE Authorizes
retired justices of the peace to perform certain
duties relative to waivers

SCHOOL S/ST SUPERINTDT Providesfor
election of the state superintendent of education



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 2014

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [19 itemg]|

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

SB82

SB93

SB119

SB58

SB265

SB287

SB288

SB362

SB178

SB181

SB243

SB247

SB254

SB296

SB436

SB542

SB51

F.THOMPSON

F.THOMPSON

F.THOMPSON

ALARIO

MARTINY

MARTINY

MARTINY

CORTEZ

MORRISH

MORRISH

MORRISH

MORRISH

MORRISH

MORRELL

MORRISH

MORRELL

MARTINY

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Agriculture and Forestry. (6/30/14)

FORESTRY Providesrelative to the sale of
certain forest tree seedlings. (gov siQ)

ANIMALS Provides relative to the licensure and
regulation of certain farm-raised exotic animals.

(gov sig)

TAX/INCOME/PERSONAL Changesthe

L ouisiana Chapter of the National Multiple
Sclerosis Society to the National Multiple
Sclerosis Society as an entity to which donations
may be made on individual tax returns. (8/1/14)

SECURITIES Providesrelative to registration of
securities. (gov sig)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMN Re-creates the
Department of Public Service. (6/30/14)

SUNSET LAW Re-creates entities transferred to
or placed within the office of the governor.
(6/30/14)

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides
relative to licensing renewal dates for currency
exchange services through use of an electronic
system. (gov sig)

HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provides with
respect to health care sharing ministries. (8/1/14)

PROPERTY INSURANCE Provides with respect
to the Louisiana Citizens Property Insurance
Corporation policy take-out program. (8/1/14)

PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT Provide with
respect to the Insurance Fraud Investigation Unit.
(7/2/14)

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides with
respect to insurance fraud. (8/1/14)

LIABILITY INSURANCE Providesrelativeto
travel insurance. (8/1/14)

CRIMINAL JUSTICE Providesrelative to
inventory of untested sexual assault collection kits.
(8/1/14)

INSURANCE CLAIMS Changes the sunset date
of the "Sledge Jeansonne Louisiana Insurance
Fraud Prevention Act". (8/1/14)

GAMING Requires annual report from the
Gaming Control Board on impact of technology
advances on gaming industry. (8/1/14)

TAX/TAXATION Removes the authority of the
Louisiana Tax Free Shopping Program to charge
participating retailers a membership fee. (gov sig)



18. SB139 MARTINY COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides
relative to marine products. (8/1/14)

19. SB384 LAFLEUR BONDS Requires issuers of state municipal
securities to comply with certain continuing
disclosure rules of the United States Securities and
Exchange Commission. (8/1/14)

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB70 GREENE LAW ENFORCE/CRIM JUS COM Requiresthe
Crime Victims Reparation Board to submit its
report electronically

2. HB703 EDWARDS SCHOOL S/ICHARTER Prohibits the State Board
of Elementary and Secondary Education from
authorizing charter schools under certain
circumstances



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 5, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB8%4

2. HB979

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

FUNDS/FUNDING Provides with regard to
dedications of certain excess minera revenues and
deposits into the Budget Stabilization Fund

TRANSPORTATION Providesfor the creation
of the Louisiana Transportation Infrastructure
Bank



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 6, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB351

2. HB852

BROADWATER

TALBOT

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides
relative to single business entities

INSURANCE/GROUP Provides relative to the
disclosure of insurance claims data



DATE: Apr 28, 2014
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 6:53 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, APRIL 29, 2014

TODAYS DATE: Apr 28, 2014
TIME: 6:53 PM
LEG. DAY: 29
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR71

Leger

MORNING HOUR 15

THPW-W/ AMD

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR24
SCR25
SCR26
SCR31

Erdey
Erdey
Erdey
Erdey

MORNING HOUR 16

THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB1
HB22
HB64
HB67
HB79
HB221
HB222
HB247
HB471
HB490
HB628
HB629
HB689
HB726

Fannin
Pearson
Havard
Montoucet
Pearson
Thibaut
Leger
Ortego
Hunter
Geymann
St. Germain
St. Germain
Bishop, Stuart
lvey

APP-W/ AMD
RET-W/ AMD
RET-W/ AMD, TO APP
RET-W/ AMD
RET-SUB
JUD-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
AGRI-SUB
JUD-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
L&IR-FAV
APP-FAV



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, APRIL 29, 2014

TIME:

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 28, 2014
6:53 PM
29

2

HB789

HB900

HB956

HB992

HB1025
HB1026
HB1089
HB1093
HB1104
HB1107
HB1128
HB1130
HB1136
HB1159
HB1166
HB1184
HB1191
HB1212
HB1225
HB1230

Moreno
Hodges
Stokes
Robideaux
Abramson
Fannin
Billiot
Arnold
Carmody
Connick
Jefferson
Mack
Morris, Jim
Badon
Arnold
Hunter
Burrell
James
Robideaux
Moreno

MORNING HOUR 18

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

JUD-FAV, TO CL&P

SB11

LaFleur

MPC-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
L&IR-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
APP-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
COM-FAV
MPC-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
JUD-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
JUD-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
JUD-FAV
MPC-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
RET-W/ AMD
COM-FAV



