LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, APRIL 29, 2014

MORNING HOUR

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- **10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over** HCR 113, 114
- **11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over** SCR 69
- **13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee**
SB132,216,217,445,620
- 14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee HCR 71 THPW-W/ AMD

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

SCR	24	THPW-FAV	SCR	26	THPW-FAV
SCR	25	THPW-FAV	SCR	31	THPW-FAV
	-				
16. House Bill	s on Se	cond Reading Reported by Committee			
HB	1	APP-W/ AMD	HB	992	MPC-FAV
HB	22	RET-W/ AMD	HB	1025	APP-FAV
HB	64	RET-W/ AMD, TO APP	HB	1026	APP-W/ AMD
HB	67	RET-W/ AMD	HB	1089	COM-FAV
HB	79	RET-SUB	HB	1093	MPC-W/ AMD
HB	221	JUD-FAV	HB	1104	JUD-FAV
HB	222	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	1107	JUD-W/ AMD
HB	247	AGRI-SUB	HB	1128	JUD-W/ AMD
HB	471	JUD-W/ AMD	HB	1130	JUD-FAV
HB	490	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	1136	JUD-FAV
HB	628	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	1159	JUD-W/ AMD
HB	629	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	1166	JUD-FAV
HB	689	L&IR-FAV	HB	1184	JUD-FAV
HB	726	APP-FAV	HB	1191	MPC-W/ AMD
HB	789	MPC-W/ AMD	HB	1212	MPC-FAV
HB	900	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	1225	RET-W/ AMD
HB	956	L&IR-W/ AMD	HB	1230	COM-FAV

18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

SB 11 JUD-FAV, TO CL&P

19. Reconsideration HB 1178

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2014 HCR 51, 62, 70, 81

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet	scheduled f	or conc	urrence									
HB	54,	293,	317,	345,	743,	751,	784					
5. House B	ills on Third	l Readir	ng and F	inal Pas	ssage							
Schedu	led for floor	debate	on 4/29	/2014								
HB HB	190,	265,	,	329,	,	459, 1176,	,	,	764, 1273	920,	1058,	1062,
Not yet	scheduled f	or floor	debate									
HB	1126,	1274,	1275,	1276,	1277							
6. Senate E	Bills on Thire	d Readi	ng and I	Final Pa	ssage							
Schedu	led for floor	debate	on 4/30	/2014								
SB SB SB SB	82, 58, 178, 51,)	119 287, 243, 384	288, 247,	362 254,	296,	436,	542				
Not yet	scheduled f	or floor	debate									
SB	32, 388,	128, 399,	147, 433	157,	168,	260,	279,	281,	326,	333,	351,	383,
	NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL											

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled fo HB HB	r floor c 1131, 127		on 4/29/2014
Scheduled fo	r floor c	lebate	on 4/30/2014
HB	70		
HB	703		
Scheduled fo	r floor c	lebate	on 5/5/2014
HB	884,	979	
Scheduled fo HB		lebate 852	on 5/6/2014

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee HB 100

Regular Order

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments HCR 103

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

			•									
HB	25,	98,	114,	137,	390,	409,	503,	524,	555,	588,	667,	679,
	712,	801,	859,	873,	1233,	1242						

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 29, 2014

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [4 items]

1. HCR51	HODGES	TRANSPORTATION Creates a task force to study and make recommendations on actions necessary to complete the construction of the Comite River Diversion Project
2. HCR62	HARRISON	COASTAL RES/COASTAL ZONE Urges and requests the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority to study Lake Verret as an alternative drinking water source for Bayou Lafourche
3. HCR70	HARRISON	U.S. CONSTITUTION Applies to congress under U.S. Const. Art. V to call a convention of the states to propose a U.S. constitutional amendment to require a balanced budget
4. HCR81	PEARSON	CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Authorizes and directs the Department of Health and Hospitals to amend the administrative rule relative to the mandatory screenings to be performed for a newborn child

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [25 items]

1.	HB1247	ABRAMSON	MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Establishes a special prestige license plate for the Academy of the Sacred Heart in New Orleans
2.	HB1249	MONTOUCET	UTILITIES Provides relative to inspection and supervision fees paid by certain motor carriers and public utilities doing business in this state
3.	HB1252	FOIL	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides that drivers' licenses be renewed every six years
4.	HB1271	LEGER	SCHOOLS/FINANCE Provides for allocations of certain local tax revenue to building renovation and replacement purposes in certain school districts
5.	HB190	MILLER	ETHICS/NEPOTISM Removes a nepotism exception for certain health professionals in a parish with a population of between four hundred thousand and four hundred forty thousand
6.	HB265	MILLER	CAMPAIGN FINANCE Prohibits the expenditure of campaign funds on certain specified items
7.	HB277	GEYMANN	ETHICS Provides for additional ethical standards for members of the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education, the state superintendent of education, and related persons
8.	HB329	LOPINTO	PAROLE Amends provisions of law regarding parole eligibility

9.	HB415	HOFFMANN	TEACHERS/EVALUATION Requires the convening of a subcommittee of the Accountability Commission to make recommendations relative to the evaluation of teachers and administrators
10.	HB459	ARNOLD	ETHICS Allows an immediate family member of a legislator to lobby the legislature under certain circumstances
11.	HB533	SEABAUGH	TEACHERS/EVALUATION Prohibits the inclusion of test scores of a student who has excessive absences in the value-added model for purposes of teacher evaluations
12.	HB691	BROADWATER	ATHLETICS/TRAINERS Provides relative to athletic trainers
13.	HB764	PEARSON	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides for the licensing and regulation of health insurance navigators and similar individuals and entities
14.	HB920	ST.GERMAIN	ENVIRONMENT Provides for beneficial projects in settlements of Right-to-Know Law violations
15.	HB1058	HARRISON	HEALTH/DHH Requires the Dept. of Health and Hospitals to provide information concerning Down syndrome to healthcare providers and on its website
16.	HB1062	HOFFMANN	SNAP/FOOD STAMPS Provides for a task force to make recommendations concerning electronic issuance of SNAP benefits
17.	HB1079	T.BURNS	CAMPAIGN FINANCE Provides relative to the reporting of expenditures of campaign funds
18.	HB1082	S.BISHOP	FISHING/LICENSES Imposes an additional fee on the sale of saltwater fishing licenses and dedicates the revenues
19.	HB1113	МАСК	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides for the suspension of a person's driver's license for failure to pay fine or failure to appear in court when charged with littering
20.	HB1142	BURRELL	CRIMINAL/BAIL Provides relative to bail restrictions for offenses against a family or household member or dating partner
21.	HB1155	HILL	MENTAL HEALTH Provides conditions for licensing of therapeutic group homes for youth suffering from mental illness
22.	HB1176	BROADWATER	TANF Provides for restrictions on use of TANF cash assistance and electronic benefits transfer (EBT) cards
23.	HB1211	T.BURNS	ELECTIONS Provides relative to precinct changes and annexations for election purposes

24.	HB1272	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS/JUDGMENT Appropriates funds for judgments against the state related to expropriation of property in the matter of "Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College v. 1732 Canal Street, LLC, et al"
25.	HB1273	LEGER	LICENSIN Provides relative to the issuance of provisional licenses to ex-offenders in order to work in certain fields

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1.	HB1131	PYLANT	LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Provides relative to training for part-time law enforcement officers
2.	HB1196	LOPINTO	JUDGES/JUSTICE OF PEACE Authorizes retired justices of the peace to perform certain duties relative to waivers
3.	HB127	HARRISON	SCHOOLS/ST SUPERINTDT Provides for election of the state superintendent of education

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 2014

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [19 items]

1.	SB82	F.THOMPSON	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of Agriculture and Forestry. (6/30/14)
2.	SB93	F.THOMPSON	FORESTRY Provides relative to the sale of certain forest tree seedlings. (gov sig)
3.	SB119	F.THOMPSON	ANIMALS Provides relative to the licensure and regulation of certain farm-raised exotic animals. (gov sig)
4.	SB58	ALARIO	TAX/INCOME/PERSONAL Changes the Louisiana Chapter of the National Multiple Sclerosis Society to the National Multiple Sclerosis Society as an entity to which donations may be made on individual tax returns. (8/1/14)
5.	SB265	MARTINY	SECURITIES Provides relative to registration of securities. (gov sig)
6.	SB287	MARTINY	PUBLIC SERVICE COMN Re-creates the Department of Public Service. (6/30/14)
7.	SB288	MARTINY	SUNSET LAW Re-creates entities transferred to or placed within the office of the governor. (6/30/14)
8.	SB362	CORTEZ	COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides relative to licensing renewal dates for currency exchange services through use of an electronic system. (gov sig)
9.	SB178	MORRISH	HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provides with respect to health care sharing ministries. (8/1/14)
10.	SB181	MORRISH	PROPERTY INSURANCE Provides with respect to the Louisiana Citizens Property Insurance Corporation policy take-out program. (8/1/14)
11.	SB243	MORRISH	PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT Provide with respect to the Insurance Fraud Investigation Unit. (7/1/14)
12.	SB247	MORRISH	INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides with respect to insurance fraud. (8/1/14)
13.	SB254	MORRISH	LIABILITY INSURANCE Provides relative to travel insurance. (8/1/14)
14.	SB296	MORRELL	CRIMINAL JUSTICE Provides relative to inventory of untested sexual assault collection kits. (8/1/14)
15.	SB436	MORRISH	INSURANCE CLAIMS Changes the sunset date of the "Sledge Jeansonne Louisiana Insurance Fraud Prevention Act". (8/1/14)
16.	SB542	MORRELL	GAMING Requires annual report from the Gaming Control Board on impact of technology advances on gaming industry. (8/1/14)
17.	SB51	MARTINY	TAX/TAXATION Removes the authority of the Louisiana Tax Free Shopping Program to charge participating retailers a membership fee. (gov sig)

18.	SB139	MARTINY	COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides relative to marine products. (8/1/14)
19.	SB384	LAFLEUR	BONDS Requires issuers of state municipal securities to comply with certain continuing disclosure rules of the United States Securities and Exchange Commission. (8/1/14)

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1.	HB70	GREENE	LAW ENFORCE/CRIM JUS COM Requires the Crime Victims Reparation Board to submit its report electronically
2.	HB703	EDWARDS	SCHOOLS/CHARTER Prohibits the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education from authorizing charter schools under certain circumstances

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 5, 2014

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB884	ST.GERMAIN	FUNDS/FUNDING Provides with regard to dedications of certain excess mineral revenues and deposits into the Budget Stabilization Fund
2. HB979	ST.GERMAIN	TRANSPORTATION Provides for the creation of the Louisiana Transportation Infrastructure Bank

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 6, 2014

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

- 1. HB351
 BROADWATER
 COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides relative to single business entities
- 2. HB852 TALBOT INSURANCE/GROUP Provides relative to the disclosure of insurance claims data

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 28, 2014 TIME: 6:53 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR71 Leger

THPW-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR24	Erdey	THPW-FAV
SCR25	Erdey	THPW-FAV
SCR26	Erdey	THPW-FAV
SCR31	Erdey	THPW-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB1	Fannin	APP-W/ AMD
HB22	Pearson	RET-W/ AMD
HB64	Havard	RET-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB67	Montoucet	RET-W/ AMD
HB79	Pearson	RET-SUB
HB221	Thibaut	JUD-FAV
HB222	Leger	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB247	Ortego	AGRI-SUB
HB471	Hunter	JUD-W/ AMD
HB490	Geymann	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB628	St. Germain	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB629	St. Germain	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB689	Bishop, Stuart	L&IR-FAV
HB726	lvey	APP-FAV

TODAYS DATE: Apr 28, 2014	
TIME:	6:53 PM
LEG. DAY:	29
PAGE:	2
	TIME: LEG. DAY:

HB789	Moreno	MPC-W/ AMD
HB900	Hodges	THPW-W/ AMD
HB956	Stokes	L&IR-W/ AMD
HB992	Robideaux	MPC-FAV
HB1025	Abramson	APP-FAV
HB1026	Fannin	APP-W/ AMD
HB1089	Billiot	COM-FAV
HB1093	Arnold	MPC-W/ AMD
HB1104	Carmody	JUD-FAV
HB1107	Connick	JUD-W/ AMD
HB1128	Jefferson	JUD-W/ AMD
HB1130	Mack	JUD-FAV
HB1136	Morris, Jim	JUD-FAV
HB1159	Badon	JUD-W/ AMD
HB1166	Arnold	JUD-FAV
HB1184	Hunter	JUD-FAV
HB1191	Burrell	MPC-W/ AMD
HB1212	James	MPC-FAV
HB1225	Robideaux	RET-W/ AMD
HB1230	Moreno	COM-FAV

MORNING HOUR 18

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB11 LaFleur JUD-F	AV, TO CL&P
--------------------	-------------